Onderzoek uitgevoerd op 16 juni 2022 door Aquon

datum naam

2022

16-jun. Peter Heikoop
Peter Heikoop
Peter Heikoop

16 juni Kees Baan

16 juni Matthias Verhoef

WSRL DD/REF

nummer

5598
5599
5642

5446
5447
5448

5449
5450
5451

DD
DD
REF

DD
DD
REF

DD
DD
REF

X as

130436
130743
130569

114395
114395
114469

116290
116348
116132

yas

434319
434163
434365

429968
430272
430145

434914
434744
434786

aantal soorten
in de oever

36
33
26

26
21
21

24
32
34

aantal soorten
ondiep

10

12

10

10
11



